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1. COVID Impacts to Convention Business / PCC Room Nights

2. Convention Industry Trends

3. PCC Competitive Market Assessment
- Sellable Space
- Hotel Inventory
- Hospitality Assets

4. PCC Future Expansion Needs

5  Convention/Entertainment District Planning
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PCC Room Night History
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Source:  U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis, Conference Board, St. Louis Fed, Center for Exhibition Industry Research, CSL research, 2022.

A History of Industry and Economic Cycles
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A ten-year phased district-wide 
master plan including s $2 billion 
project to build a new convention 
center.

SEATTLE CONVENTION CENTER
The $1.9 billion project will more than 
double the current convention center’s 
capacity.

COLORADO CONVENTION CENTER
New 80,000-square foot ballroom, 
35,000-square foot pre-function area 
and 20,.000-square foot outdoor 
terrace. 

NEW ORLEANS MORIAL 
CONVENTION CENTER

5-year $557 million 
renovation/expansion project. 

Significant Competitive & Comparable Product Investment
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SAN DIEGO CONVENTION CENTER
Massive expansion, seeking 
approval for 400,000 sf expansion 
of the Center, including exhibit, 
meeting and ballroom space. 

ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION 
CENTER

80,000 square feet of ballroom 
space, 60,000 square feet of 
meeting space and 200,000 square 
feet of multipurpose event space. 

LOS ANGELES CONVENTION  CENTER
$500 million upgrade with 700,000 
square feet connecting the South and 
West Halls, plus 861 new headquarter 
hotel rooms.

LAS VEGAS CONVENTION  CENTER
$1 billion, 1.4 million square foot West 
Hall expansion, including 600,000 of 
added exhibit space.

Significant Competitive & Comparable Product Investment
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Total Sellable Space

362,000 

368,700 

504,900 

624,900 

669,200 

706,800 

742,100 

743,000 

758,700 

775,000 

816,100 

816,600 

860,600 

871,500 

886,000 

886,800 

903,000 

913500

938,100 

950,000 

1,002,700 

1,003,700 

1,294,900 

1,746,700 

2,537,200 

2,934,200 

3,164,800 

Austin, TX
Portland, OR

Nashville, TN
Miami Beach, FL

Salt Lake City, UT
Boston, MA

Indianapolis, IN
New York, NY

San Antonio, TX
Seattle, WA

San Diego
San Francisco, CA

Phoenix, AZ
Los Angeles, CA

Detroit, MI
Dallas, TX

Washington, DC
Phoenix, AZ *
Anaheim, CA

Philadelphia, PA
Houston, TX

Denver, CO
New Orleans, LA

Atlanta, GA
Orlando, FL

Las Vegas, NV
Chicago, IL

Sellable Space Industry Rankings

*  Assumes a future 
expansion of the PCC 
on the existing South 
Building site.

Of the top 26 comparable 
convention markets, PCC 
ranks #14.  Future 
expansion could increase 
this ranking significantly.

Various hotel and district 
investment would likely be 
required to support added 
PCC space.
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Meeting



																																								New York, NY		28000

																																								Austin, TX		49200

																																								Portland, OR		54300

																																								Miami Beach, FL		80400

																																								Nashville, TN		83700

																																								Anaheim, CA		86400

																																								Dallas, TX		97200

																																								Los Angeles, CA		104000

																																								Houston, TX		109100																														Chicago, IL		372800

																																								Indianapolis, IN		113300																														Detroit, MI		119500

																Meeting Space																								Salt Lake City, UT		113600																														Philadelphia, PA		149100

																																								San Diego		118700																														New York, NY		28000

																																								Detroit, MI		119500																														Indianapolis, IN		113300

																																								Phoenix, AZ *		130200																														Salt Lake City, UT		113600

																																								San Antonio, TX		144600																														Miami Beach, FL		80400

																																								Washington, DC		148000																														Nashville, TN		83700

																																								Philadelphia, PA		149100																														Austin, TX		49200

																																								Boston, MA		150800																														Portland, OR		54300

																																								Phoenix, AZ		157300																														Atlanta, GA		224,300

																																								San Francisco, CA		178900								Exhibit		Meeting		Ballroom		Total		Contiguous		Contiguous		Contiguous		of Meeting								Anaheim, CA (1)		86400

																																								Seattle, WA		214900						Location		Space		Space		Space		Space		Exhibit		Ballroom		Space		Rooms								Washington, DC		148000

																																								Atlanta, GA		224,300						Atlanta, GA		1,366,000				58,700		1,651,100		607,500		33,000		607,500		103								Dallas, TX (1)		97200

																																								New Orleans, LA		232600						Anaheim, CA (1)		813,600		86,400		38,100		938,100		670,100		38,100		670,100		45								Los Angeles, CA (1)		104000

																																								Denver, CO		241,500						Dallas, TX (1)		724,500		97,200		65,100		886,800		724,500		27,000		724,500		88								Phoenix, AZ		157300

																																								Chicago, IL		372800						Phoenix, AZ		584,500		157,300		118,800		860,600		312,500		45,200		312,500		106								San Francisco, CA (1)		178900

																																								Orlando, FL		419900						San Diego - Current		615,700		118,700		81,700		816,100		525,700		41,000		525,700		63								San Diego - Current		118700

																																								Las Vegas, NV		434200						Denver, CO (1)		579,000				82,200		752,700		579,000		47,700		579,000		63								Denver, CO (1)		241,500

																																																Seattle, WA (1,4)		455,700		214,900		104,400		775,000		205,700		60,000		205,700		49								Boston, MA (1,4)		150800

																																																San Antonio, TX (2)		513,900		144,600		100,200		758,700		513,900		54,700		513,900		80								Seattle, WA (1,4)		214900

																																																Houston, TX (1)		862,000		109,100		31,600		1,002,700		639,000		31,600		639,000		113								San Antonio, TX (2)		144600

																																																New Orleans, LA (1)		965,600		232,600		96,700		1,294,900		965,600		60,300		965,600		141								Houston, TX (1)		109100

																																																Austin, TX		246,100		49,200		66,700		362,000		246,100		43,300		246,100		39								New Orleans, LA (1)		232600

																																								AVG		162,800						Portland, OR		255,000		54,300		59,400		368,700		255,000		34,200		255,000		52								Orlando, FL (1)		419900

																																								median		119,500						Salt Lake City, UT		510,600		113,600		45,000		669,200		510,600		45,000		510,600		53								Las Vegas, NV		242600

																																																Phoenix, AZ *		502,500		130,200		90,800		723,500		312,500		45,200		312,500		88								Phoenix, AZ *		130200

																																																Toronto, ON (1)		391,300				78,000		576,900		182,000		50,000		259,300		73



																																																Washington, DC		703,000				52,000		903,000		473,000		52,000		473,000		75

																																																Los Angeles, CA (1)		767,500		104,000		- 0		871,500		346,900		- 0		346,900		54

																																																San Francisco, CA (1)		601,600				148,700		910,800		504,900		56,300		504,900		63

																																																Boston, MA (1,4)		516,000				40,000		706,800		516,000		40,000		516,000		80





																																																Chicago, IL		2,588,500		372,800		203,500		3,164,800		840,000		103,600		840,000		159

																																																Detroit, MI		700,500		119,500		66,000		886,000		601,000		40,000		601,000		65

																																																Philadelphia, PA		679,000				121,900		950,000		528,000		55,400		528,000		73

																																																New York, NY		685,000		28,000		30,000		743,000		410,000		30,000		410,000		40

																																																Indianapolis, IN		566,600		113,300		62,200		742,100		566,600		33,300		566,600		71

																																																Salt Lake City, UT		510,600		113,600		45,000		669,200		510,600		45,000		510,600		53

																																																Miami Beach, FL		502,800		80,400		41,700		624,900		502,800		21,300		502,800		75

																																																Nashville, TN		353,100				68,100		504,900		353,100		50,200		353,100		59

																																																Austin, TX		246,100		49,200		66,700		362,000		246,100		43,300		246,100		39

																																																Portland, OR		255,000		54,300		59,400		368,700		255,000		34,200		255,000		52

																																																Atlanta, GA		1,366,000		226,400		58,700		1,651,100		607,500		33,000		607,500		103

																																																Anaheim, CA (1)		813,600		86,400		38,100		938,100		670,100		38,100		670,100		45

																																																Washington, DC		703,000		148,000		52,000		903,000		473,000		52,000		473,000		75

																																																Dallas, TX (1)		724,500		97,200		65,100		886,800		724,500		27,000		724,500		88

																																																Los Angeles, CA (1)		767,500		104,000		47,900		871,500		346,900		0		346,900		54

																																																Phoenix, AZ		584,500		157,300		118,800		860,600		312,500		45,200		312,500		106

																																																San Francisco, CA (1)		538,700		178,900		99,000		816,600		260,600		56,300		260,600		71

																																																San Diego - Current		615,700				81,700		816,100		525,700		41,000		525,700		63

																																																Denver, CO (1)		579,000		91,500		82,200		752,700		579,000		47,700		579,000		63

																																																Boston, MA (1,4)		516,000		150,800		40,000		706,800		516,000		40,000		516,000		80

																																																Seattle, WA (1,4)		205,700		49,900		63,700		319,300		205,700		29,400		205,700		49

																																																San Antonio, TX (2)		513,900		144,600		100,200		758,700		513,900		54,700		513,900		80

																																																Houston, TX (1)		862,000		109,100		31,600		1,002,700		639,000		31,600		639,000		113

																																																New Orleans, LA (1)		965,600				96,700		1,294,900		965,600		60,300		965,600		141

																																																Orlando, FL (1)		2055100				62200		2537200		950300		62200		950300		227

																																																Las Vegas, NV		2500000		434200		0		2934200		623100		0		623100		145



















[VALUE]















New York, NY	Austin, TX	Portland, OR	Miami Beach, FL	Nashville, TN	Anaheim, CA	Dallas, TX	Los Angeles, CA	Houston, TX	Indianapolis, IN	Salt Lake City, UT	San Diego	Detroit, MI	Phoenix, AZ *	San Antonio, TX	Washington, DC	Philadelphia, PA	Boston, MA	Phoenix, AZ	San Francisco, CA	Seattle, WA	Atlanta, GA	New Orleans, LA	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	Orlando, FL	Las Vegas, NV	28000	49200	54300	80400	83700	86400	97200	104000	109100	113300	113600	118700	119500	130200	144600	148000	149100	150800	157300	178900	214900	224300	232600	241500	372800	419900	434200	



AVERAGE


 162,800 

MEDIAN


 119,500 



Ballroom



																																								Las Vegas, NV		0

																																								New York, NY		30000

																																								Houston, TX		31600

																																								Anaheim, CA		38100

																																								Boston, MA		40000

																																								Miami Beach, FL		41700

																																								Salt Lake City, UT		45000

																																								Los Angeles, CA		47900

																																								Washington, DC		52000

																																								Atlanta, GA		58,700

																Ballroom Space																								Portland, OR		59400

																																								Indianapolis, IN		62200

																																								Orlando, FL		62200

																																								Dallas, TX		65100

																																								Detroit, MI		66000

																																								Austin, TX		66700

																																								Nashville, TN		68100

																																								San Diego		81700

																																								Phoenix, AZ *		90800																				Largest		Largest		Largest

																																								New Orleans, LA		96700												Exhibit		Meeting		Ballroom		Total		Contiguous		Contiguous		Contiguous

																																								San Francisco, CA		99000								Facility		Location		Space		Space		Space		Space		Exhibit		Ballroom		Space

																																								San Antonio, TX		100200								McCormick Place		Chicago, IL		2588500		372800		203500		3164800		840000		103600		840000

																																								Seattle, WA		104400								Cobo Convention Center		Detroit, MI		700500		119500		66000		886000		601000		40000		601000

																																								Phoenix, AZ		118800								Pennsylvania Convention Center		Philadelphia, PA		679000		149100		121900		950000		528000		55400		528000

																																								Philadelphia, PA		121900								Jacob K. Javits Convention Center		New York, NY		685000		28000		30000		743000		410000		30000		410000

																																								Denver, CO		162,200								Indiana Convention Center & Lucas Oil Stadium		Indianapolis, IN		566600		113300		62200		742100		566600		33300		566600

																																								Chicago, IL		203500								Salt Palace Convention Center		Salt Lake City, UT		510600		113600		45000		669200		510600		45000		510600

																																																		Miami Beach Convention Center		Miami Beach, FL		502800		80400		41700		624900		502800		21300		502800

																																																		Nashville Music City Center		Nashville, TN		353100		83700		68100		504900		353100		50200		353100

																																																		Austin Convention Center		Austin, TX		246100		49200		66700		362000		246100		43300		246100

																																																		Oregon Convention Center		Portland, OR		255000		54300		59400		368700		255000		34200		255000

																																																		Georgia World Congress Center		Atlanta, GA		1,463,700		224,300		58,700		1,746,700		1,120,400		33,000		1,120,400

																																								AVG		72,200								Anaheim Convention Center		Anaheim, CA (1)		813600		86400		38100		938100		670100		38100		670100

																																								median		62,200								Washington Convention Center		Washington, DC		703000		148000		52000		903000		473000		52000		473000

																																																		Dallas Convention Center		Dallas, TX (1)		724500		97200		65100		886800		724500		27000		724500

																																																		Los Angeles Convention Center		Los Angeles, CA (1)		767500		104000		47900		871500		346900		0		346900

																																																		Phoenix Convention Center		Phoenix, AZ		584500		157300		118800		860600		312500		45200		312500

																																																		Moscone Center		San Francisco, CA (1)		538700		178900		99000		816600		260600		56300		260600

																																																		San Diego Convention Center		San Diego - Current		615700		118700		81700		816100		525700		41000		525700

																																																		Colorado Convention Center		Denver, CO (1)		600,000		241,500		162,200		1,003,700		600,000		80,000		600,000

																																																		Boston Convention & Exhibition Center		Boston, MA (1,4)		516000		150800		40000		706800		516000		40000		516000

																																																		Washington State Convention Center		Seattle, WA (1,4)		455700		214900		104400		775000		205700		60000		205700

																																																		Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center		San Antonio, TX (2)		513900		144600		100200		758700		513900		54700		513900

																																																		George R. Brown Convention Center		Houston, TX (1)		862000		109100		31600		1002700		639000		31600		639000

																																																		New Orleans Morial Convention Center		New Orleans, LA (1)		965600		232600		96700		1294900		965600		60300		965600

																																																		Orange County Convention Center		Orlando, FL (1)		2055100		419900		62200		2537200		950300		62200		950300

																																																		Las Vegas Convention Center		Las Vegas, NV		2500000		434200		0		2934200		623100		0		623100

																																																		Phoenix Convention Center W/O SOUTH BLDG.		Phoenix, AZ *		502500		130200		90800		723500		312500		45200		0



































































Las Vegas, NV	New York, NY	Houston, TX	Anaheim, CA	Boston, MA	Miami Beach, FL	Salt Lake City, UT	Los Angeles, CA	Washington, DC	Atlanta, GA	Portland, OR	Indianapolis, IN	Orlando, FL	Dallas, TX	Detroit, MI	Austin, TX	Nashville, TN	San Diego	Phoenix, AZ *	New Orleans, LA	San Francisco, CA	San Antonio, TX	Seattle, WA	Phoenix, AZ	Philadelphia, PA	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	0	30000	31600	38100	40000	41700	45000	47900	52000	58700	59400	62200	62200	65100	66000	66700	68100	81700	90800	96700	99000	100200	104400	118800	121900	162200	203500	



AVERAGE


 72,200 

MEDIAN


 62,200 



Total Sellable Graph

								meeting ballroom 

								meeting/ exhibit

								ballroom-exhibit

								.5 mile / sellable *1000																																City, State		Total Sellable (SF)

																																								Austin, TX		362,000

																																								Portland, OR		368,700

																																								Nashville, TN		504,900

																																								Miami Beach, FL		624,900

																																								Salt Lake City, UT		669,200

																																								Boston, MA		706,800

																																								Indianapolis, IN		742,100						Phoenix, AZ *		723,500		W/o South Bldg

																																								New York, NY		743,000

																																								San Antonio, TX		758,700						Recommended additions

																																								Seattle, WA		775,000						Exh		110000		150000

																																								San Diego		816,100						Meet		30000		40000

																																								San Francisco, CA		816,600								140000		190000

																																								Phoenix, AZ		860,600						Current		860600		860600																		Largest Contiguous Space

																																								Los Angeles, CA		871,500								1000600		1050600

																																								Detroit, MI		886,000						Less South		137100		137100

																																								Dallas, TX		886,800								863500		913500

																		Total Sellable Space																						Washington, DC		903,000

																																								Phoenix, AZ *		913500																		137100

																																								Anaheim, CA		938,100

																																								Philadelphia, PA		950,000

																																								Houston, TX		1,002,700

																																								Denver, CO		1,003,700

																																								New Orleans, LA		1,294,900

																																								Atlanta, GA		1,746,700

																																								Orlando, FL		2,537,200

																																								Las Vegas, NV		2,934,200

																																								Chicago, IL		3,164,800



																																								AVG		1,073,888

																																								MEDIAN		878,750



































																																																																								Largest		Largest		Largest

																																																																Exhibit		Meeting		Ballroom		Total		Contiguous		Contiguous		Contiguous

																																																												Facility		Location		Space		Space		Space		Space		Exhibit		Ballroom		Space

																																																												McCormick Place		Chicago, IL		2588500		372800		203500		3164800		840000		103600		840000

																																																												Cobo Convention Center		Detroit, MI		700500		119500		66000		886000		601000		40000		601000

																																																												Pennsylvania Convention Center		Philadelphia, PA		679000		149100		121900		950000		528000		55400		528000

																																																												Jacob K. Javits Convention Center		New York, NY		685000		28000		30000		743000		410000		30000		410000

																																																												Indiana Convention Center & Lucas Oil Stadium		Indianapolis, IN		566600		113300		62200		742100		566600		33300		566600

																																																												Salt Palace Convention Center		Salt Lake City, UT		510600		113600		45000		669200		510600		45000		510600

																																																												Miami Beach Convention Center		Miami Beach, FL		502800		80400		41700		624900		502800		21300		502800

																																																												Nashville Music City Center		Nashville, TN		353100		83700		68100		504900		353100		50200		353100

																																																												Austin Convention Center		Austin, TX		246100		49200		66700		362000		246100		43300		246100

																																																												Oregon Convention Center		Portland, OR		255000		54300		59400		368700		255000		34200		255000

																																																												Georgia World Congress Center		Atlanta, GA		1,463,700		224,300		58,700		1,746,700		1,120,400		33,000		1,120,400

																																																												Anaheim Convention Center		Anaheim, CA (1)		813600		86400		38100		938100		670100		38100		670100

																																																												Washington Convention Center		Washington, DC		703000		148000		52000		903000		473000		52000		473000

																																																												Dallas Convention Center		Dallas, TX (1)		724500		97200		65100		886800		724500		27000		724500

																																																												Los Angeles Convention Center		Los Angeles, CA (1)		767500		104000		47900		871500		346900		0		346900

																																																												Phoenix Convention Center		Phoenix, AZ		584500		157300		118800		860600		312500		45200		312500

																																																												Moscone Center		San Francisco, CA (1)		538700		178900		99000		816600		260600		56300		260600

																																																												San Diego Convention Center		San Diego - Current		615700		118700		81700		816100		525700		41000		525700

																																																												Colorado Convention Center		Denver, CO (1)		600,000		241,500		162,200		1,003,700		600,000		80,000		600,000

																																																												Boston Convention & Exhibition Center		Boston, MA (1,4)		516000		150800		40000		706800		516000		40000		516000

																																																												Washington State Convention Center		Seattle, WA (1,4)		455700		214900		104400		775000		205700		60000		205700

																																																												Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center		San Antonio, TX (2)		513900		144600		100200		758700		513900		54700		513900

																																																												George R. Brown Convention Center		Houston, TX (1)		862000		109100		31600		1002700		639000		31600		639000

																																																												New Orleans Morial Convention Center		New Orleans, LA (1)		965600		232600		96700		1294900		965600		60300		965600

																																																												Orange County Convention Center		Orlando, FL (1)		2055100		419900		62200		2537200		950300		62200		950300

																																																												Las Vegas Convention Center		Las Vegas, NV		2500000		434200		0		2934200		623100		0		623100

																																																												Phoenix Convention Center W/O SOUTH BLDG.		Phoenix, AZ *		502500		130200		90800		723500		312500		45200		0



Total Sellable (SF)	

1	





137100	





Austin, TX	Portland, OR	Nashville, TN	Miami Beach, FL	Salt Lake City, UT	Boston, MA	Indianapolis, IN	New York, NY	San Antonio, TX	Seattle, WA	San Diego	San Francisco, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Los Angeles, CA	Detroit, MI	Dallas, TX	Washington, DC	Phoenix, AZ *	Anaheim, CA	Philadelphia, PA	Houston, TX	Denver, CO	New Orleans, LA	Atlanta, GA	Orlando, FL	Las Vegas, NV	Chicago, IL	362000	368700	504900	624900	669200	706800	742100	743000	758700	775000	816100	816600	860600	871500	886000	886800	903000	913500	938100	950000	1002700	1003700	1294900	1746700	2537200	2934200	3164800	



AVERAGE


 860,600 

AVERAGE


 



Largest Contig. Graph

																																																				City, State		Largest Contiguous (SF)





																								Largest Contiguous Space																												Seattle, WA		205,700						Seattle, WA				205,700

																																																				Austin, TX		246,100						Austin, TX				246,100

																																																				Portland, OR		255,000						Portland, OR				255,000

																																																				Toronto, ON 		259,300						Toronto, ON 				259,300

																																																				San Francisco, CA		260,600						San Francisco, CA				260,600

																																																				Phoenix, AZ		312,500						Phoenix, AZ				312,500

																																																				Los Angeles, CA		346,900						Phoenix, AZ *				312,500

																																																				Nashville, TN		353,100						Los Angeles, CA				346,900

																																																				New York, NY		410,000						Nashville, TN				353,100

																																																				Washington, DC		473,000						New York, NY				410,000

																																																				Miami Beach, FL		502,800						Washington, DC				473,000

																																																				San Francisco, CA 		504,900						Miami Beach, FL				502,800

																																																				Salt Lake City, UT		510,600						San Francisco, CA 				504,900

																																																				San Antonio, TX		513,900						Salt Lake City, UT				510,600

																																																				Boston, MA 		516,000						San Antonio, TX				513,900

																																																				San Diego, CA		525,700						Boston, MA 				516,000

																																																				Philadelphia, PA		528,000						San Diego, CA				525,700

																																																				Indianapolis, IN		566,600						Philadelphia, PA				528,000

																																																				Denver, CO 		600,000						Indianapolis, IN				566,600

																																																				Detroit, MI		601,000						Denver, CO 				600,000

																																																				Atlanta, GA		607,500						Detroit, MI				601,000

																																																				Las Vegas, NV		623,100						Atlanta, GA				607,500

																																																				Houston, TX 		639,000						Las Vegas, NV				623100

																																																				Anaheim, CA 		670,100						Houston, TX 				639,000

																																																				Dallas, TX 		724,500						Anaheim, CA 				670,100

																																																				Chicago, IL		840,000						Dallas, TX 				724,500

																																																				Orlando, FL 		950,300						Chicago, IL				840,000

																																																				New Orleans, LA 		965,600						Orlando, FL 				950300

																																																				Atlanta, GA		1,120,400						New Orleans, LA 				965,600

																																																												Atlanta, GA				1,120,400







																																																				AVG		547,132

																																																				MEDIAN		520,850



																																																														Largest		Largest		Largest

																																																						Exhibit		Meeting		Ballroom		Total		Contiguous		Contiguous		Contiguous

																																																		Facility		Location		Space		Space		Space		Space		Exhibit		Ballroom		Space

																																																		McCormick Place		Chicago, IL		2588500		372800		203500		3164800		840000		103600		840000

																																																		Cobo Convention Center		Detroit, MI		700500		119500		66000		886000		601000		40000		601000

																																																		Pennsylvania Convention Center		Philadelphia, PA		679000		149100		121900		950000		528000		55400		528000

																																																		Jacob K. Javits Convention Center		New York, NY		685000		28000		30000		743000		410000		30000		410000

																																																		Indiana Convention Center & Lucas Oil Stadium		Indianapolis, IN		566600		113300		62200		742100		566600		33300		566600

																																																		Salt Palace Convention Center		Salt Lake City, UT		510600		113600		45000		669200		510600		45000		510600

																																																		Miami Beach Convention Center		Miami Beach, FL		502800		80400		41700		624900		502800		21300		502800

																																																		Nashville Music City Center		Nashville, TN		353100		83700		68100		504900		353100		50200		353100

																																																		Austin Convention Center		Austin, TX		246100		49200		66700		362000		246100		43300		246100

																																																		Oregon Convention Center		Portland, OR		255000		54300		59400		368700		255000		34200		255000

																																																		Georgia World Congress Center		Atlanta, GA		1,463,700		224,300		58,700		1,746,700		1,120,400		33,000		1,120,400

																																																		Anaheim Convention Center		Anaheim, CA (1)		813600		86400		38100		938100		670100		38100		670100

																																																		Washington Convention Center		Washington, DC		703000		148000		52000		903000		473000		52000		473000

																																																		Dallas Convention Center		Dallas, TX (1)		724500		97200		65100		886800		724500		27000		724500

																																																		Los Angeles Convention Center		Los Angeles, CA (1)		767500		104000		47900		871500		346900		0		346900

																																																		Phoenix Convention Center		Phoenix, AZ		584500		157300		118800		860600		312500		45200		312500

																																																		Moscone Center		San Francisco, CA (1)		538700		178900		99000		816600		260600		56300		260600

																																																		San Diego Convention Center		San Diego - Current		615700		118700		81700		816100		525700		41000		525700

																																																		Colorado Convention Center		Denver, CO (1)		600,000		241,500		162,200		1,003,700		600,000		80,000		600,000

																																																		Boston Convention & Exhibition Center		Boston, MA (1,4)		516000		150800		40000		706800		516000		40000		516000

																																																		Washington State Convention Center		Seattle, WA (1,4)		455700		214900		104400		775000		205700		60000		205700

																																																		Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center		San Antonio, TX (2)		513900		144600		100200		758700		513900		54700		513900

																																																		George R. Brown Convention Center		Houston, TX (1)		862000		109100		31600		1002700		639000		31600		639000

																																																		New Orleans Morial Convention Center		New Orleans, LA (1)		965600		232600		96700		1294900		965600		60300		965600

																																																		Orange County Convention Center		Orlando, FL (1)		2055100		419900		62200		2537200		950300		62200		950300

																																																		Las Vegas Convention Center		Las Vegas, NV		2500000		434200		0		2934200		623100		0		623100

																																																		Phoenix Convention Center W/O SOUTH BLDG.		Phoenix, AZ *		502500		130200		90800		723500		312500		45200		0























Seattle, WA	Austin, TX	Portland, OR	Toronto, ON 	San Francisco, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Los Angeles, CA	Nashville, TN	New York, NY	Washington, DC	Miami Beach, FL	San Francisco, CA 	Salt Lake City, UT	San Antonio, TX	Boston, MA 	San Diego, CA	Philadelphia, PA	Indianapolis, IN	Denver, CO 	Detroit, MI	Atlanta, GA	Las Vegas, NV	Houston, TX 	Anaheim, CA 	Dallas, TX 	Chicago, IL	Orlando, FL 	New Orleans, LA 	Atlanta, GA	205700	246100	255000	259300	260600	312500	346900	353100	410000	473000	502800	504900	510600	513900	516000	525700	528000	566600	600000	601000	607500	623100	639000	670100	724500	840000	950300	965600	1120400	



Average: 547,100

Median: 520,900




Meeting to Exhibit

																																										City, State		Exhibit Space		Meeting Space				meet/exhibit

																																										Chicago, IL		2588500		372800				0.144

																																										Detroit, MI		700500		119500				0.171

																																New York, NY		0.041								Philadelphia, PA		679000		149100				0.220

																																Anaheim, CA		0.106								New York, NY		685000		28000				0.041

												Meeting-to-Exhibit Space Ratio																				Houston, TX		0.127								Indianapolis, IN		566600		113300				0.200

																																Dallas, TX		0.134								Salt Lake City, UT		510600		113600				0.222

																																Los Angeles, CA		0.136								Miami Beach, FL		502800		80400				0.160

																																Chicago, IL		0.144								Nashville, TN		353100		83700				0.237

																																Atlanta, GA		0.153								Austin, TX		246100		49200				0.200

																																Miami Beach, FL		0.160								Portland, OR		255000		54300				0.213

																																Detroit, MI		0.171								Atlanta, GA		1,463,700		224,300				0.153

																																Las Vegas, NV		0.174								Anaheim, CA (1)		813600		86400				0.106

																																San Diego		0.193								Washington, DC		703000		148000				0.211

																																Austin, TX		0.200								Dallas, TX (1)		724500		97200				0.134

																																Indianapolis, IN		0.200								Los Angeles, CA (1)		767500		104000				0.136

																																Orlando, FL		0.204								Phoenix, AZ		584500		157300				0.269

																																Washington, DC		0.211								San Francisco, CA (1)		538700		178900				0.332

																																Portland, OR		0.213								San Diego - Current		615700		118700				0.193

																																Philadelphia, PA		0.220								Denver, CO (1)		600,000		241,500				0.403

																																Salt Lake City, UT		0.222								Boston, MA (1,4)		516000		150800				0.292

																																Nashville, TN		0.237								Seattle, WA (1,4)		455700		214900				0.472

																																New Orleans, LA		0.241								San Antonio, TX (2)		513900		144600				0.281

																																Phoenix, AZ *		0.259								Houston, TX (1)		862000		109100				0.127

																																Phoenix, AZ		0.269								New Orleans, LA (1)		965600		232600				0.241

																																San Antonio, TX		0.281								Orlando, FL (1)		2055100		419900				0.204

																																Boston, MA		0.292								Las Vegas, NV		2500000		434200				0.174

																																San Francisco, CA		0.332								Phoenix, AZ *		502500		130200				0.259

																																Denver, CO		0.403

																																Seattle, WA		0.472





																																AVG		0.211

																																MEDIAN		0.200

																																																						Largest		Largest		Largest

																																														Exhibit		Meeting		Ballroom		Total		Contiguous		Contiguous		Contiguous

																																										Facility		Location		Space		Space		Space		Space		Exhibit		Ballroom		Space

																																										McCormick Place		Chicago, IL		2588500		372800		203500		3164800		840000		103600		840000

																																										Cobo Convention Center		Detroit, MI		700500		119500		66000		886000		601000		40000		601000

																																										Pennsylvania Convention Center		Philadelphia, PA		679000		149100		121900		950000		528000		55400		528000

																																										Jacob K. Javits Convention Center		New York, NY		685000		28000		30000		743000		410000		30000		410000

																																										Indiana Convention Center & Lucas Oil Stadium		Indianapolis, IN		566600		113300		62200		742100		566600		33300		566600

																																										Salt Palace Convention Center		Salt Lake City, UT		510600		113600		45000		669200		510600		45000		510600

																																										Miami Beach Convention Center		Miami Beach, FL		502800		80400		41700		624900		502800		21300		502800

																																										Nashville Music City Center		Nashville, TN		353100		83700		68100		504900		353100		50200		353100

																																										Austin Convention Center		Austin, TX		246100		49200		66700		362000		246100		43300		246100

																																										Oregon Convention Center		Portland, OR		255000		54300		59400		368700		255000		34200		255000

																																										Georgia World Congress Center		Atlanta, GA		1,463,700		224,300		58,700		1,746,700		1,120,400		33,000		1,120,400

																																										Anaheim Convention Center		Anaheim, CA (1)		813600		86400		38100		938100		670100		38100		670100

																																										Washington Convention Center		Washington, DC		703000		148000		52000		903000		473000		52000		473000

																																										Dallas Convention Center		Dallas, TX (1)		724500		97200		65100		886800		724500		27000		724500

																																										Los Angeles Convention Center		Los Angeles, CA (1)		767500		104000		47900		871500		346900		0		346900

																																										Phoenix Convention Center		Phoenix, AZ		584500		157300		118800		860600		312500		45200		312500

																																										Moscone Center		San Francisco, CA (1)		538700		178900		99000		816600		260600		56300		260600

																																										San Diego Convention Center		San Diego - Current		615700		118700		81700		816100		525700		41000		525700

																																										Colorado Convention Center		Denver, CO (1)		600,000		241,500		162,200		1,003,700		600,000		80,000		600,000

																																										Boston Convention & Exhibition Center		Boston, MA (1,4)		516000		150800		40000		706800		516000		40000		516000

																																										Washington State Convention Center		Seattle, WA (1,4)		455700		214900		104400		775000		205700		60000		205700

																																										Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center		San Antonio, TX (2)		513900		144600		100200		758700		513900		54700		513900

																																										George R. Brown Convention Center		Houston, TX (1)		862000		109100		31600		1002700		639000		31600		639000

																																										New Orleans Morial Convention Center		New Orleans, LA (1)		965600		232600		96700		1294900		965600		60300		965600

																																										Orange County Convention Center		Orlando, FL (1)		2055100		419900		62200		2537200		950300		62200		950300

																																										Las Vegas Convention Center		Las Vegas, NV		2500000		434200		0		2934200		623100		0		623100

																																										Phoenix Convention Center W/O SOUTH BLDG.		Phoenix, AZ *		502500		130200		90800		723500		312500		45200		0



















































New York, NY	Anaheim, CA	Houston, TX	Dallas, TX	Los Angeles, CA	Chicago, IL	Atlanta, GA	Miami Beach, FL	Detroit, MI	Las Vegas, NV	San Diego	Austin, TX	Indianapolis, IN	Orlando, FL	Washington, DC	Portland, OR	Philadelphia, PA	Salt Lake City, UT	Nashville, TN	New Orleans, LA	Phoenix, AZ *	Phoenix, AZ	San Antonio, TX	Boston, MA	San Francisco, CA	Denver, CO	Seattle, WA	4.0875912408759124E-2	0.10619469026548672	0.1265661252900232	0.1341614906832298	0.13550488599348534	0.14402163415105274	0.15324178451868553	0.15990453460620524	0.17059243397573162	0.17368	0.19278869579340588	0.1999187322226737	0.19996470172961525	0.20432095761763419	0.21052631578947367	0.21294117647058824	0.21958762886597938	0.22248335291813554	0.23704333050127444	0.24088649544324772	0.25910447761194028	0.26911890504704877	0.28137769994162287	0.29224806201550385	0.33209578615184704	0.40250000000000002	0.47158218125960061	



AVERAGE
0.21



 

MEDIAN
  0.20




Ballroom to Exhibit



																																																												City, State		Exhibit Space		Ballroom Space

																																																												Chicago, IL		2588500		203500		0.08

																																								Las Vegas, NV		0																		Detroit, MI		700500		66000		0.09

																																								Orlando, FL		0.0302661671																		Philadelphia, PA		679000		121900		0.18

																																								Houston, TX		0.0366589327																		New York, NY		685000		30000		0.04

																																								Atlanta, GA		0.0401038464																		Indianapolis, IN		566600		62200		0.11

																																								New York, NY		0.0437956204																		Salt Lake City, UT		510600		45000		0.09

																																								Anaheim, CA		0.0468289086																		Miami Beach, FL		502800		41700		0.08

																																								Los Angeles, CA		0.0624104235																		Nashville, TN		353100		68100		0.19

																																								Washington, DC		0.0739687055																		Austin, TX		246100		66700		0.27

																Ballroom-to-Exhibit Space Ratio																								Boston, MA		0.0775193798																		Portland, OR		255000		59400		0.23

																																								Chicago, IL		0.0786169596																		Atlanta, GA		1,463,700		58,700		0.04

																																								Miami Beach, FL		0.0829355609																		Anaheim, CA (1)		813600		38100		0.05

																																								Salt Lake City, UT		0.0881316099																		Washington, DC		703000		52000		0.07

																																								Dallas, TX		0.0898550725																		Dallas, TX (1)		724500		65100		0.09

																																								Detroit, MI		0.0942184154																		Los Angeles, CA (1)		767500		47900		0.06

																																								New Orleans, LA		0.1001449876																		Phoenix, AZ		584500		118800		0.20

																																								Indianapolis, IN		0.1097776209																		San Francisco, CA (1)		538700		99000		0.18

																																								San Diego		0.1326944941																		San Diego - Current		615700		81700		0.13

																																								Philadelphia, PA		0.1795287187																		Denver, CO (1)		600,000		162,200		0.27

																																								Phoenix, AZ *		0.1806965174																		Boston, MA (1,4)		516000		40000		0.08

																																								San Francisco, CA		0.1837757565																		Seattle, WA (1,4)		455700		104400		0.23

																																								Nashville, TN		0.1928632116																		San Antonio, TX (2)		513900		100200		0.19

																																								San Antonio, TX		0.194979568																		Houston, TX (1)		862000		31600		0.04

																																								Phoenix, AZ		0.2032506416																		New Orleans, LA (1)		965600		96700		0.10

																																								Seattle, WA		0.2290980908																		Orlando, FL (1)		2055100		62200		0.03

																																								Portland, OR		0.2329411765																		Las Vegas, NV		2500000		0		0.00

																																								Denver, CO		0.2703333333																		Phoenix, AZ *		502500		90800		0.18

																																								Austin, TX		0.2710280374







																																								AVG		0.12

																																								median		0.09





																																																				Largest		Largest		Largest

																																												Exhibit		Meeting		Ballroom		Total		Contiguous		Contiguous		Contiguous

																																								Facility		Location		Space		Space		Space		Space		Exhibit		Ballroom		Space

																																								McCormick Place		Chicago, IL		2588500		372800		203500		3164800		840000		103600		840000

																																								Cobo Convention Center		Detroit, MI		700500		119500		66000		886000		601000		40000		601000

																																								Pennsylvania Convention Center		Philadelphia, PA		679000		149100		121900		950000		528000		55400		528000

																																								Jacob K. Javits Convention Center		New York, NY		685000		28000		30000		743000		410000		30000		410000

																																								Indiana Convention Center & Lucas Oil Stadium		Indianapolis, IN		566600		113300		62200		742100		566600		33300		566600

																																								Salt Palace Convention Center		Salt Lake City, UT		510600		113600		45000		669200		510600		45000		510600

																																								Miami Beach Convention Center		Miami Beach, FL		502800		80400		41700		624900		502800		21300		502800

																																								Nashville Music City Center		Nashville, TN		353100		83700		68100		504900		353100		50200		353100

																																								Austin Convention Center		Austin, TX		246100		49200		66700		362000		246100		43300		246100

																																								Oregon Convention Center		Portland, OR		255000		54300		59400		368700		255000		34200		255000

																																								Georgia World Congress Center		Atlanta, GA		1,463,700		224,300		58,700		1,746,700		1,120,400		33,000		1,120,400

																																								Anaheim Convention Center		Anaheim, CA (1)		813600		86400		38100		938100		670100		38100		670100

																																								Washington Convention Center		Washington, DC		703000		148000		52000		903000		473000		52000		473000

																																								Dallas Convention Center		Dallas, TX (1)		724500		97200		65100		886800		724500		27000		724500

																																								Los Angeles Convention Center		Los Angeles, CA (1)		767500		104000		47900		871500		346900		0		346900

																																								Phoenix Convention Center		Phoenix, AZ		584500		157300		118800		860600		312500		45200		312500

																																								Moscone Center		San Francisco, CA (1)		538700		178900		99000		816600		260600		56300		260600

																																								San Diego Convention Center		San Diego - Current		615700		118700		81700		816100		525700		41000		525700

																																								Colorado Convention Center		Denver, CO (1)		600,000		241,500		162,200		1,003,700		600,000		80,000		600,000

																																								Boston Convention & Exhibition Center		Boston, MA (1,4)		516000		150800		40000		706800		516000		40000		516000

																																								Washington State Convention Center		Seattle, WA (1,4)		455700		214900		104400		775000		205700		60000		205700

																																								Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center		San Antonio, TX (2)		513900		144600		100200		758700		513900		54700		513900

																																								George R. Brown Convention Center		Houston, TX (1)		862000		109100		31600		1002700		639000		31600		639000

																																								New Orleans Morial Convention Center		New Orleans, LA (1)		965600		232600		96700		1294900		965600		60300		965600

																																								Orange County Convention Center		Orlando, FL (1)		2055100		419900		62200		2537200		950300		62200		950300

																																								Las Vegas Convention Center		Las Vegas, NV		2500000		434200		0		2934200		623100		0		623100

																																								Phoenix Convention Center W/O SOUTH BLDG.		Phoenix, AZ *		502500		130200		90800		723500		312500		45200		0



























































Las Vegas, NV	Orlando, FL	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	New York, NY	Anaheim, CA	Los Angeles, CA	Washington, DC	Boston, MA	Chicago, IL	Miami Beach, FL	Salt Lake City, UT	Dallas, TX	Detroit, MI	New Orleans, LA	Indianapolis, IN	San Diego	Philadelphia, PA	Phoenix, AZ *	San Francisco, CA	Nashville, TN	San Antonio, TX	Phoenix, AZ	Seattle, WA	Portland, OR	Denver, CO	Austin, TX	0	3.0266167096491655E-2	3.6658932714617169E-2	4.0103846416615428E-2	4.3795620437956206E-2	4.6828908554572272E-2	6.2410423452768732E-2	7.3968705547652919E-2	7.7519379844961239E-2	7.8616959629128833E-2	8.2935560859188545E-2	8.8131609870740299E-2	8.9855072463768115E-2	9.421841541755889E-2	0.10014498757249378	0.10977762089657607	0.13269449407178821	0.17952871870397644	0.18069651741293533	0.18377575645071467	0.19286321155480035	0.19497956800934033	0.20325064157399486	0.22909809084924293	0.23294117647058823	0.27033333333333331	0.27102803738317754	



AVERAGE


0.12

MEDIAN


0.09



Ballroom by Hall























																																												1		2		3		4		5		6

																																										Houston, TX		31,590										31,600

																																										Atlanta, GA		33,000		25,722								58,700

																																										Indianapolis, IN		33,335		13,536		10,202		5,100				62,200

																																										Detroit, MI		40,000		6,139		5,868						52,000

																																										Boston, MA		40,020										40,000

																																										San Diego, CA		40,955		40,706								81,700

																																										Phoenix, AZ		45600		45200		28000						118,800

																																										Toronto, ON		50,000		28,000								78,000

																																										Nashville, TN		50,200		17,900								68,100

																																										Washington, DC		52,000										52,000

																																										Vancouver, BC		52,700		16,600								69,300

																																										Philadelphia, PA		55,408		31,512								86,900

																																										San Francisco, CA		56,294		49,776		42,675						148,700

																																										New Orleans, LA		60,300		36,448								96,700

																																										Orlando, FL		62,182										62,200

																																										Columbus, OH		74,000		25,000		24,000		14,729				137,700

																																										Denver, CO		80,000		47,700		34,456						162,200

																																										Chicago, IL		103,551		44,754		33,740		21,365		18,150		221,600















































Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	31590	33000	33335	40000	40020	40955	45600	50000	50200	52000	52700	55408	56294	60300	62182	74000	80000	103551	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	25722	13536	6139	40706	45200	28000	17900	16600	31512	49776	36448	25000	47700	44754	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	10202	5868	28000	42675	24000	34456	33740	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	5100	14729	21365	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	18150	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	31600	58700	62200	52000	40000	81700	118800	78000	68100	52000	69300	86900	148700	96700	62200	137700	162200	221600	



Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	40000	40020	40955	45600	50000	50200	52000	52700	55408	56294	60300	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	6139	40706	45200	28000	17900	16600	31512	49776	36448	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	5868	28000	42675	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	





AVERAGE


 

MEDIAN


 

AVERAGE


48,800

MEDIAN


 



BR by Hall



																														1		2		3		4		5		Total

																												Houston - GRB		31,590										31,600

																												Boston, MA		40,020										40,000

																												Washington, DC		52,000										52,000

																												Detroit, MI		40,000		6,139		5,868						52,000

																												Indianapolis, IN		33,335		13,536		10,202		5,100				62,200

																												Atlanta, GA		33,000		25,722								58,700

																												Orlando, FL (1)		62,182										62,200

																												Nashville, TN		50,200		17,900								68,100

																												Vancouver, BC		52,700		16,600								69,300

																												Toronto, ON (1)		50,000		28,000								78,000

																												San Diego, CA (1)		40,955		40,706								81,700

																												Denver, CO (1)		80,000		47,700		34,456						162,200

																												Philadelphia, PA		55,408		31,512								86,900

																												New Orleans, LA (1)		60,300		36,448								96,700

																												Phoenix, AZ		45600		45200		28000						118,800

																												Columbus, OH		74,000		24,000		25,000		14,729				137,700

																												San Francisco, CA (2)		56,294		49,776		42,675						148,700

																												Chicago, IL		21,365		33,740		18,150		44,754		103,551		221,600





																												AVG		48,831

																												median		50,100







Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	31590	33000	33335	40000	40020	40955	45600	50000	50200	52000	52700	55408	56294	60300	62182	74000	80000	103551	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	25722	13536	6139	40706	45200	28000	17900	16600	31512	49776	36448	25000	47700	44754	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	10202	5868	28000	42675	24000	34456	33740	Houston, TX	Atlanta, GA	Indianapolis, IN	Detroit, MI	Boston, MA	San Diego, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Toronto, ON	Nashville, TN	Washington, DC	Vancouver, BC	Philadelphia, PA	San Francisco, CA	New Orleans, LA	Orlando, FL	Columbus, OH	Denver, CO	Chicago, IL	5100	14729	21365	5	18150	6	1	





Total Sellable

																																												Exhibit 		Ballroom		Meeting		Total				Additional

																																										Austin, TX		246100		66700		49200		362,000

																																										Portland, OR		255000		59400		54300		368,700

																																										Nashville, TN		353100		68100		83700		504,900

																																										Miami Beach, FL		502800		41700		80400		624,900

																																										Salt Lake City, UT		510600		45000		113600		669,200

																																										Boston, MA		516000		40000		150800		706,800

																																										Phoenix, AZ *		502500		90800		130200		723,500

																																										Indianapolis, IN		566600		62200		113300		742,100

																																										New York, NY		685000		30000		28000		743,000

																Total Sellable Space																										San Antonio, TX		513900		100200		144600		758,700																		Largest		Largest		Largest

																																										Seattle, WA		455700		104400		214900		775,000				100,000						Exhibit		Meeting		Ballroom		Total		Contiguous		Contiguous		Contiguous

																																										San Diego		615700		81700		118700		816,100						Facility		Location		Space		Space		Space		Space		Exhibit		Ballroom		Space

																																										San Francisco, CA		538700		99000		178900		816,600						McCormick Place		Chicago, IL		2588500		372800		203500		3164800		840000		103600		840000

																																										Phoenix, AZ		584500		118800		157300		860,600						Cobo Convention Center		Detroit, MI		700500		119500		66000		886000		601000		40000		601000

																																										Detroit, MI		700500		66000		119500		886,000						Pennsylvania Convention Center		Philadelphia, PA		679000		149100		121900		950000		528000		55400		528000

																																										Dallas, TX		724500		65100		97200		886,800						Jacob K. Javits Convention Center		New York, NY		685000		28000		30000		743000		410000		30000		410000

																																										Washington, DC		703000		52000		148000		903,000						Indiana Convention Center & Lucas Oil Stadium		Indianapolis, IN		566600		113300		62200		742100		566600		33300		566600

																																										Los Angeles, CA		767500		47900		104000		919,400						Salt Palace Convention Center		Salt Lake City, UT		510600		113600		45000		669200		510600		45000		510600

																																										Anaheim, CA		813600		38100		86400		938,100						Miami Beach Convention Center		Miami Beach, FL		502800		80400		41700		624900		502800		21300		502800

																																										Philadelphia, PA		679000		121900		149100		950,000						Nashville Music City Center		Nashville, TN		353100		83700		68100		504900		353100		50200		353100

																																										Houston, TX		862000		31600		109100		1,002,700						Austin Convention Center		Austin, TX		246100		49200		66700		362000		246100		43300		246100

																																										Denver, CO		600000		162200		241500		1,003,700				350000		Oregon Convention Center		Portland, OR		255000		54300		59400		368700		255000		34200		255000

																																										New Orleans, LA		965600		96700		232600		1,294,900				80,000		Georgia World Congress Center		Atlanta, GA		1,463,700		224,300		58,700		1,746,700		1,120,400		33,000		1,120,400

																																										Atlanta, GA		1463700		58700		224300		1,746,700						Anaheim Convention Center		Anaheim, CA (1)		813600		86400		38100		938100		670100		38100		670100

																																										Orlando, FL		2055100		62200		419900		2,537,200						Washington Convention Center		Washington, DC		703000		148000		52000		903000		473000		52000		473000

																																										Las Vegas, NV		2500000		0		434200		2,934,200						Dallas Convention Center		Dallas, TX (1)		724500		97200		65100		886800		724500		27000		724500

																																										Chicago, IL		2588500		203500		372800		3,164,800						Los Angeles Convention Center		Los Angeles, CA (1)		767500		104000		47900		871500		346900		0		346900

																																																								Phoenix Convention Center		Phoenix, AZ		584500		157300		118800		860600		312500		45200		312500

																																																								Moscone Center		San Francisco, CA (1)		538700		178900		99000		816600		260600		56300		260600

																																																								San Diego Convention Center		San Diego - Current		615700		118700		81700		816100		525700		41000		525700

																																																								Colorado Convention Center		Denver, CO (1)		600,000		241,500		162,200		1,003,700		600,000		80,000		600,000

																																										AVG		1,060,726												Boston Convention & Exhibition Center		Boston, MA (1,4)		516000		150800		40000		706800		516000		40000		516000

																																										median		860,600												Washington State Convention Center		Seattle, WA (1,4)		455700		214900		104400		775000		205700		60000		205700

																																																								Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center		San Antonio, TX (2)		513900		144600		100200		758700		513900		54700		513900

																																																								George R. Brown Convention Center		Houston, TX (1)		862000		109100		31600		1002700		639000		31600		639000

																																																								New Orleans Morial Convention Center		New Orleans, LA (1)		965600		232600		96700		1294900		965600		60300		965600

																																																								Orange County Convention Center		Orlando, FL (1)		2055100		419900		62200		2537200		950300		62200		950300

																																																								Las Vegas Convention Center		Las Vegas, NV		2500000		434200		0		2934200		623100		0		623100

																																																								Phoenix Convention Center W/O SOUTH BLDG.		Phoenix, AZ *		502500		130200		90800		723500		312500		45200		0









Exhibit Space	Austin, TX	Portland, OR	Nashville, TN	Miami Beach, FL	Salt Lake City, UT	Boston, MA	Phoenix, AZ *	Indianapolis, IN	New York, NY	San Antonio, TX	Seattle, WA	San Diego	San Francisco, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Detroit, MI	Dallas, TX	Washington, DC	Los Angeles, CA	Anaheim, CA	Philadelphia, PA	Houston, TX	Denver, CO	New Orleans, LA	Atlanta, GA	Orlando, FL	Las Vegas, NV	Chicago, IL	246100	255000	353100	502800	510600	516000	502500	566600	685000	513900	455700	615700	538700	584500	700500	724500	703000	767500	813600	679000	862000	600000	965600	1463700	2055100	2500000	2588500	Ballroom Space	Austin, TX	Portland, OR	Nashville, TN	Miami Beach, FL	Salt Lake City, UT	Boston, MA	Phoenix, AZ *	Indianapolis, IN	New York, NY	San Antonio, TX	Seattle, WA	San Diego	San Francisco, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Detroit, MI	Dallas, TX	Washington, DC	Los Angeles, CA	Anaheim, CA	Philadelphia, PA	Houston, TX	Denver, CO	New Orleans, LA	Atlanta, GA	Orlando, FL	Las Vegas, NV	Chicago, IL	66700	59400	68100	41700	45000	40000	90800	62200	30000	100200	104400	81700	99000	118800	66000	65100	52000	47900	38100	121900	31600	162200	96700	58700	62200	0	203500	Meeting Space	Austin, TX	Portland, OR	Nashville, TN	Miami Beach, FL	Salt Lake City, UT	Boston, MA	Phoenix, AZ *	Indianapolis, IN	New York, NY	San Antonio, TX	Seattle, WA	San Diego	San Francisco, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Detroit, MI	Dallas, TX	Washington, DC	Los Angeles, CA	Anaheim, CA	Philadelphia, PA	Houston, TX	Denver, CO	New Orleans, LA	Atlanta, GA	Orlando, FL	Las Vegas, NV	Chicago, IL	49200	54300	83700	80400	113600	150800	130200	113300	28000	144600	214900	118700	178900	157300	119500	97200	148000	104000	86400	149100	109100	241500	232600	224300	419900	434200	372800	Austin, TX	Portland, OR	Nashville, TN	Miami Beach, FL	Salt Lake City, UT	Boston, MA	Phoenix, AZ *	Indianapolis, IN	New York, NY	San Antonio, TX	Seattle, WA	San Diego	San Francisco, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Detroit, MI	Dallas, TX	Washington, DC	Los Angeles, CA	Anaheim, CA	Philadelphia, PA	Houston, TX	Denver, CO	New Orleans, LA	Atlanta, GA	Orlando, FL	Las Vegas, NV	Chicago, IL	362000	368700	504900	624900	669200	706800	723500	742100	743000	758700	775000	816100	816600	860600	886000	886800	903000	919400	938100	950000	1002700	1003700	1294900	1746700	2537200	2934200	3164800	Austin, TX	Portland, OR	Nashville, TN	Miami Beach, FL	Salt Lake City, UT	Boston, MA	Phoenix, AZ *	Indianapolis, IN	New York, NY	San Antonio, TX	Seattle, WA	San Diego	San Francisco, CA	Phoenix, AZ	Detroit, MI	Dallas, TX	Washington, DC	Los Angeles, CA	Anaheim, CA	Philadelphia, PA	Houston, TX	Denver, CO	New Orleans, LA	Atlanta, GA	Orlando, FL	Las Vegas, NV	Chicago, IL	100000	350000	80000	





AVERAGE


 1,060,726 

MEDIAN


 860,600 
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Dining Sales

										10-Minute Walktime Dining Sales

																																												Dining

																																										Sharonville, OH		10050										Sharonville, OH		10050

																																										Toledo, OH		26025										Toledo, OH		26025

																																										Covington, KY		29234										Covington, KY		29234

																																										Tulsa, OK		29638										Tulsa, OK		29638

																																										Dayton, OH		29886										Dayton, OH		29886

																																										Lexington, KY		32331										Lexington, KY		32331

																																										Knoxville, TN		34010										Knoxville, TN		34010

																																										Des Moines, IA		35391										Des Moines, IA		35391

																																										Wichita, KS		39782										Wichita, KS		39782

																																										Fort Wayne, IN		41712										Fort Wayne, IN		41712

																																										Little Rock, AR		55366										Little Rock, AR		55366

																																										Boise, ID		106259										Boise, ID		106259









																																										AVG		$39,100

																																										Median		$33,200

















































Sharonville, OH	Toledo, OH	Covington, KY	Tulsa, OK	Dayton, OH	Lexington, KY	Knoxville, TN	Des Moines, IA	Wichita, KS	Fort Wayne, IN	Little Rock, AR	Boise, ID	10050	26025	29234	29638	29886	32331	34010	35391	39782	41712	55366	106259	



AVERAGE


$39,100

MEDIAN


$33,200



.5 mile to sellable space



																																																Lexington, KY		5.2535496957														Knoxville, TN		167100		1412		8.4500299222

																																																Wichita, KS		5.7122232916														Tulsa, OK		220600		2045		9.2701722575

												1/2-Mile Hotel Rooms																																				Dayton, OH		6.3168316832														Lexington, KY		147900		777		5.2535496957

																																																Toledo, OH		6.9598262758														Des Moines, IA		224500		2086		9.2917594655

																																																Knoxville, TN		8.4500299222														Wichita, KS		207800		1187		5.7122232916

																																																Tulsa, OK		9.2701722575														Little Rock, AR		124500		1999		16.0562248996

																																																Des Moines, IA		9.2917594655														Toledo, OH		92100		641		6.9598262758

																																																Fort Wayne, IN		9.8157894737														Fort Wayne, IN		76000		746		9.8157894737

																																																Little Rock, AR		16.0562248996														Covington, KY		82300		1334		16.2089914945

																																																Boise, ID		16.1788617886														Boise, ID		61500		995		16.1788617886

																																																Covington, KY		16.2089914945														Sharonville, OH		58800		1058		17.9931972789

																																																Sharonville, OH		17.9931972789														Dayton, OH		101000		638		6.3168316832





																																																																Dayton, OH		2.8910891089

																																																AVG		10.63														Lexington, KY		5.2535496957

																																																MEDIAN		9.28														Wichita, KS		5.7122232916

																																																																Toledo, OH		6.9598262758

																																																																Knoxville, TN		8.4500299222

																																																																Tulsa, OK		9.2701722575

																																																																Des Moines, IA		9.2917594655

																																																																Fort Wayne, IN		9.8157894737

																																																																Little Rock, AR		16.0562248996

																																																																Boise, ID		16.1788617886

																																																																Covington, KY		16.2089914945

																																																																Sharonville, OH		17.9931972789



















																		1/2-Mile Hotel Rooms-to-Sellable Space Ratio





















































































AVERAGE






Lexington, KY	Wichita, KS	Dayton, OH	Toledo, OH	Knoxville, TN	Tulsa, OK	Des Moines, IA	Fort Wayne, IN	Little Rock, AR	Boise, ID	Covington, KY	Sharonville, OH	5.2535496957403653	5.7122232916265636	6.3168316831683171	6.9598262757871883	8.4500299222022743	9.2701722574796008	9.291759465478842	9.8157894736842106	16.056224899598394	16.178861788617887	16.208991494532199	17.993197278911563	



 

AVERAGE


10.63

MEDIAN


9.28



.5 Mile Hotel Rooms

														1/2-Mile Hotel Rooms

																																						City, State		1/2 Mile Hotels

																																						Dayton, OH		638				From CVB:

																																						Toledo, OH		641				Our headquarter hotel for the DCC is the Radisson which currently has 287 rooms of which 225 are usually committable.  Within .5 mile of the DCC there is currently only one other hotel, the Fairfield with 98 rooms of which generally only 15 are committable.  Under construction within ½ mile we have the Hotel Ardent which will have 118 rooms and the AC Hotel by Marriott has broken ground for a 135-unit property.

																																						Fort Wayne, IN		746

																																						Lexington, KY		777

																																						Boise, ID		995

																																						Albuquerque, NM		1,176

																																						Wichita, KS		1,187

																																						Birmingham, AL		1,320

																																						Knoxville, TN		1,412

																																						Mobile, AL		1,486

																																						Little Rock, AR		1,999

																																						Tulsa, OK		2,045

																																						Des Moines, IA		2,086

																																						Spokane, WA		2,342

																																						Cincinnati, OH		2,384

																																						Omaha, NE		2,463



																																						AVG		1,481

																																						Median		1,366



















































 Dayton, OH 	 Toledo, OH 	 Fort Wayne, IN 	 Lexington, KY 	 Boise, ID 	 Albuquerque, NM 	Wichita, KS	 Birmingham, AL 	 Knoxville, TN 	 Mobile, AL 	 Little Rock, AR 	 Tulsa, OK 	 Des Moines, IA 	 Spokane, WA 	 Cincinnati, OH 	 Omaha, NE 	638	641	746	777	995	1176	1187	1320	1412	1486	1999	2045	2086	2342	2384	2463	



AVERAGE


 1,481 

MEDIAN


 1,366 



HQ Hotel Rooms

																																		City, State		HQ Hotel Rooms

																																		Tulsa, OK		- 0

																																		Toledo, OH		- 0

																																		Knoxville, TN		82

												HQ Hotel Rooms																						Boise, ID		250

																																		Dayton, OH		287

																																		Albuquerque, NM		295

																																		Wichita, KS		303																																Tulsa, OK		0

																																		Des Moines, IA		330																																Knoxville, TN		82

																																		Mobile, AL		374																																Fort Wayne, IN		246

																																		Spokane, WA		375																																Boise, ID		250

																																		Little Rock, AR		418										HQ  Hotel Rooms																						Dayton, OH		287

																																		Omaha, NE		600																																Wichita, KS		303

																																		Birmingham, AL		757																																Des Moines, IA		330

																																				313																																Lexington, KY		366

																																		AVG		300																																Toledo, OH		400

																																																																				Little Rock, AR		418

																																																																				Sharonville, OH		512

																																																																				Covington, KY		547

																																		Tulsa, OK		0

																																		Knoxville, TN		82

																																		Fort Wayne, IN		246

																																		Boise, ID		250

																																		Dayton, OH		287

																																		Wichita, KS		303

																																		Des Moines, IA		330

																																		Lexington, KY		366

																																		Toledo, OH		400

																																		Little Rock, AR		418

																																		Sharonville, OH		512

																																		Covington, KY		547









																																		AVG		312

																																		Median		317









































 Tulsa, OK 	 Toledo, OH 	 Knoxville, TN 	 Boise, ID 	 Dayton, OH 	 Albuquerque, NM 	 Wichita, KS 	 Des Moines, IA 	 Mobile, AL 	 Spokane, WA 	 Little Rock, AR 	 Omaha, NE 	 Birmingham, AL 	0	0	82	250	287	295	303	330	374	375	418	600	757	







Tulsa, OK	Knoxville, TN	Fort Wayne, IN	Boise, ID	Dayton, OH	Wichita, KS	Des Moines, IA	Lexington, KY	Toledo, OH	Little Rock, AR	Sharonville, OH	Covington, KY	0	82	246	250	287	303	330	366	400	418	512	547	



AVERAGE


 313 

AVERAGE


 312 

MEDIAN


 317 





Average: 
7,000

Median: 
7,600

The lack of available 
hotel inventory near the 
PCC puts Phoenix at a 
competitive 
disadvantage

Additional headquarter 
hotel rooms needed to 
support future growth

1,761 

3,390 

3,659 

4,859 

5,051 

6,236 

6,278 

7,508 

7,633 

8,263 

8,516 

9,064 

9,733 

10,367 

Portland, OR

Salt Lake City, UT

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ *

Dallas, TX

Houston, TX

San Antonio, TX

Anaheim, CA

New Orleans, LA

San Diego, CA

Austin, TX

Seattle, WA

Denver, CO

Atlanta, GA

*  Assumes 
development of 1,200 
added hotels near the 
PCC, including a new 
headquarter hotel.

Hotel Rooms Within One-Half Mile of Center

Convention-Accessible Hotel Inventory Comparisons
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ADDRESSING TRENDS
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PCC Future Expansion Needs - 6 to 10 years

Expansion would result in:
• Up to 150,000 sq. ft. 

contiguous expansion of 
upper exhibit hall over 
Washington Street

• Supporting meeting room, 
ballroom, loading dock and 
lobby spaces

Both halls could accommodate 
over 90 percent of the national 
market.

Phoenix
Convention 

Center
North Building

Phoenix
Convention 

Center
West Building

Symphony
Hall

Washington Street

3rd
St

re
et
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The Building
Designing a building program 
positioned for the future

The District
Creating a walkable 24/7 
environment around the Center 
for citywide conventions

The Destination
Connecting to the districts 
within and surrounding the 
urban area that cater to the 
visitor industry.

1

2

3

1

2

3

CONSIDERING ALL 
ASPECTS OF THE 
PRODUCT
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Pedestrian 
Placemaking

• Pocket Parks

• Seating

• Shade 
Structures

• Street 
Performers



Wayfinding

• Monumental Art
• Continued Kiosk 

Investment
• Strategically Placed 

Directional Signage
• Sponsorship 

Opportunities



Nighttime 
Activations

• Lighting

• Projection 
Experiences

• Programming



Technology

• Microtransit

• Wayfinding 
Apps



New NHL Arena

Vanderbilt University – 13,500 
students plus faculty

Early 2000’s – Branding & 
Marketing Downtown as Music 
City

Healthcare – a $47.6 Billion 
Industry

Best Pizza: Pizza Hut
Best Seafood: Red Lobster

1991
1996 1999

New NFL Stadium Schermerhorn 
Symphony Center

19971995 2006

Early 
Residential 
Renovation Music City Center

Country Music HOF

2013-14

Residential 
Zoning 

Changed

The Nashville Story

Riverfront 
Amphitheater

2015
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• Future PCC Facility Needs: Up to 150,000 
sq. ft. exhibit hall expansion in 6 to 10 years.

• Increase Inventory of Convention Hotel 
Rooms: 800 - 1,200 rooms needed in near 
term.

• Entertainment District Planning: Develop a 
walkable 24/7 district near the PCC as a 
next step.

Summary

Page 16
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